Type SF Motor-Run and Power Supply Capacitors
Oil Filled/Impregnated, AC Rated, Metallized Polypropylene Capacitors
Type SF, AC rated metallized polypropylene capacitors provide
starting torque and power factor correction for split phase
motors typically used in refrigeration and air conditioning motor-
run applications.  Type SF also may  be used  to provide noise
suppression, voltage regulation and line current reduction in power
supply applications.

H
(inches)
Cap.
(µF)
Case
Code
Aluminum Catalog
Part Number
H
(inches)
Steel Catalog
Part Number*
H
(inches)
240V 440V
4.0 A   SFA24T4K219B-F 2.19   SFA24S4K219B-F 2.19 3.0 A   SFA44T3K219B-F 2.19   SFA44S3K209B-F 2.09
5.0 A   SFA24T5K219B-F 2.19   SFA24S5K219B-F 2.19 3.0 A   SFA44T3K156B-F 1.56   SFA44S3K156B-F 1.56
6.0 A   SFA24T6K219B-F 2.19   SFA24S6K219B-F 2.19 4.0 A   SFA44T4K219B-F 2.19   SFA44S4K209B-F 2.09
7.5 A   SFA24T7.5K219B-F 2.19   SFA24S7.5K219B-F 2.19 4.0 A   SFA44T4K156B-F 1.56   SFA44S4K156B-F 1.56
10.0 A   SFA24T10K219B-F 2.19   SFA24S10K219B-F 2.19 5.0 A   SFA44T5K219B-F 2.19   SFA44S5K219B-F 2.19
15.0 A   SFA24T15K288B-F 2.88   SFA24S15K263B-F 2.63 6.0 A   SFA44T6K288B-F 2.88   SFA44S6K288B-F 2.88
20.0 A   SFA24T20K288B-F 2.88   SFA24S20K300B-F 3.00 7.5 A   SFA44T7.5K288B-F 2.88   SFA44S7.5K288B-F 2.88
25.0 C   SFC24T25K291B-F 2.91   SFC24S25K263B-F 2.63 10.0 A   SFA44T10K388B-F 3.88   SFA44S10K375B-F 3.75
30.0 C   SFC24T30K291B-F 2.91   SFC24S30K263B-F 2.63 12.5 A   SFA44T12.5K388B-F 3.88   SFA44S12.5K375B-F 3.75
35.0 C   SFC24T35K291B-F 2.91   SFC24S35K263B-F 2.63 12.5 C   SFC44T12.5K291B-F 2.91   SFC44S12.5K291B-F 2.91
40.0 C   SFC24T40K291B-F 2.91   SFC24S40K303B-F 3.03 15.0 A   SFA44T15K388B-F 3.88   SFA44S15K375B-F 3.75
45.0 C   SFC24T45K291B-F 2.91   SFC24S45K303B-F 3.03 15.0 C   SFC44T15K291B-F 2.91   SFC44S15K291B-F 2.91
50.0 C   SFC24T50K291B-F 2.91   SFC24S50K303B-F 3.03 17.5 C   SFC44T17.5K291B-F 2.91   SFC44S17.5K291B-F 2.91
60.0 C   SFC24T60K391B-F 3.91   SFC24S60K391B-F 3.91 20.0 C   SFC44T20K391B-F 3.91   SFC44S20K391B-F 3.91
70.0 C   SFC24T70K391B-F 3.91   SFC24S70K391B-F 3.91 25.0 C   SFC44T25K391B-F 3.91   SFC44S25K391B-F 3.91
370V 30.0 C   SFC44T30K391B-F 3.91   SFC44S30K391B-F 3.91
2.0 A   SFA37T2K219B-F 2.19   SFA37S2K219B-F 2.19 35.0 D   SFD44T35K391B-F 3.91   SFD44S35K391B-F 3.91
2.0 A   SFA37T2K156B-F 1.56   SFA37S2K156B-F 1.56 40.0 D   SFD44T40K391B-F 3.91   SFD44S40K391B-F 3.91
3.0 A   SFA37T3K219B-F 2.19   SFA37S3K219B-F 2.19 45.0 D   SFD44T45K391B-F 3.91   SFD44S45K391B-F 3.91
3.0 A   SFA37T3K156B-F 1.56   SFA37S3K156B-F 1.56 50.0 D   SFD44T50K391B-F 3.91   SFD44S50K391B-F 3.91
4.0 A   SFA37T4K219B-F 2.19   SFA37S4K219B-F 2.19 55.0 D   SFD44T55K391B-F 3.91   SFD44S55K391B-F 3.91
4.0 A   SFA37T4K156B-F 1.56   SFA37S4K156B-F 1.56 60.0 D   SFD44T60K391B-F 3.91   SFD44S60K391B-F 3.91
5.0 A   SFA37T5K219B-F 2.19   SFA37S5K219B-F 2.19 660V
5.0 A   SFA37T5K156B-F 1.56   SFA37S5K156B-F 1.56 1.0 A   SFA66T1K156B-F 1.56   SFA66S1K156B-F 1.56
6.0 A   SFA37T6K219B-F 2.19   SFA37S6K219B-F 2.19 1.0 A   SFA66T1K219B-F 2.19   SFA66S1K219B-F 2.19
6.0 A   SFA37T6K156B-F 1.56   SFA37S6K156B-F 1.56 2.0 A   SFA66T2K156B-F 1.56   SFA66S2K156B-F 1.56
7.5 A   SFA37T7.5K219B-F 2.19   SFA37S7.5K219B-F 2.19 2.0 A   SFA66T2K219B-F 2.19   SFA66S2K219B-F 2.19
10.0 A   SFA37T10K288B-F 2.88   SFA37S10K288B-F 2.88 3.0 A   SFA66T3K288B-F 2.88   SFA66S3K288B-F 2.88
12.5 A   SFA37T12.5K288B-F 2.88   SFA37S12.5K288B-F 2.88 4.0 A   SFA66T4K288B-F 2.88   SFA66S4K288B-F 2.88
15.0 A   SFA37T15K288B-F 2.88   SFA37S15K288B-F 2.88 5.0 A   SFA66T5K388B-F 3.88   SFA66S5K375B-F 3.75
17.5 C   SFC37T17.5K291B-F 2.91   SFC37S17.5K291B-F 2.91 6.0 A   SFA66T6K388B-F 3.88   SFA66S6K375B-F 3.75
20.0 C   SFC37T20K291B-F 2.91   SFC37S20K291B-F 2.91 8.0 A   SFA66T8K475B-F 4.75   SFA66S8K475B-F 4.75
20.0 A   SFA37T20K388B-F 3.88   SFA37S20K375B-F 3.75 8.0 C   SFC66T8K291B-F 2.91   SFC66S8K291B-F 2.91
25.0 C   SFC37T25K291B-F 2.91   SFC37S25K291B-F 2.91 10.0 A   SFA66T10K475B-F 4.75   SFA66S10K475B-F 4.75
30.0 C   SFC37T30K291B-F 2.91   SFC37S30K291B-F 2.91 10.0 C   SFC66T10K291B-F 2.91   SFC66S10K291B-F 2.91
35.0 C   SFC37T35K291B-F 2.91   SFC37S35K291B-F 2.91 12.0 C   SFC66T12K391B-F 3.91   SFC66S12K391B-F 3.91
40.0 C   SFC37T40K391B-F 3.91   SFC37S40K391B-F 3.91 15.0 C   SFC66T15K391B-F 3.91   SFC66S15K391B-F 3.91
45.0 C   SFC37T45K391B-F 3.91   SFC37S45K391B-F 3.91 18.0 C   SFC66T18K391B-F 3.91   SFC66S18K391B-F 3.91
50.0 C   SFC37T50K391B-F 3.91   SFC37S50K391B-F 3.91 20.0 D   SFD66T20K391B-F 3.91   SFD66S20K391B-F 3.91
440V 25.0 D   SFD66T25K391B-F 3.91   SFD66S25K391B-F 3.91
2.0 A   SFA44T2K219B-F 2.19   SFA44S2K203B-F 2.03 30.0 D   SFD66T30K391B-F 3.91   SFD66S30K391B-F 3.91
2.0 A   SFA44T2K156B-F 1.56   SFA44S2K156B-F 1.56 35.0 D   SFD66T35K475B-F 4.75   SFD66S35K491B-F 4.91
40.0 D   SFD66T40K475B-F 4.75   SFD66S40K491B-F 4.91
*Steel cases are not for new design. Check parametric search for product availability.
Type SF Motor-Run and Power Supply Capacitors
Oil Filled/Impregnated, AC Rated, Metallized Polypropylene Capacitors

H
(inches)
Cap.
(µF)
Case
Code
Aluminum Catalog
Part Number
H
(inches)
Steel Catalog
Part Number*
H
(inches)
370V 440V
2.0 P   SFP37T2K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S2K238B-F 2.38 5.0 P   SFP44T5K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S5K238B-F 2.38
3.0 P   SFP37T3K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S3K238B-F 2.38 6.0 P   SFP44T6K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S6K238B-F 2.38
4.0 P   SFP37T4K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S4K238B-F 2.38 7.5 P   SFP44T7.5K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S7.5K238B-F 2.38
5.0 P   SFP37T5K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S5K238B-F 2.38 10.0 P   SFP44T10K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S10K238B-F 2.38
6.0 P   SFP37T6K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S6K238B-F 2.38 12.5 P   SFP44T12.5K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S12.5K238B-F 2.38
7.5 P   SFP37T7.5K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S7.5K238B-F 2.38 15.0 P   SFP44T15K284B-F 2.84   SFP44S15K288B-F 2.88
10.0 P   SFP37T10K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S10K238B-F 2.38 17.5 P   SFP44T17.5K284B-F 2.84   SFP44S17.5K288B-F 2.88
12.5 P   SFP37T12.5K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S12.5K238B-F 2.38 20.0 P   SFP44T20K284B-F 2.84   SFP44S20K288B-F 2.88
15.0 P   SFP37T15K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S15K238B-F 2.38 25.0 S   SFS44T25K291B-F 2.91   SFS44S25K288B-F 2.88
17.5 P   SFP37T17.5K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S17.5K238B-F 2.38 30.0 S   SFS44T30K291B-F 2.91   SFS44S30K288B-F 2.88
20.0 P   SFP37T20K238B-F 2.38   SFP37S20K238B-F 2.38 35.0 T   SFT44T35K291B-F 2.91   SFT44S35K303B-F 3.03
25.0 P   SFP37T25K284B-F 2.84   SFP37S25K288B-F 2.88 40.0 T   SFT44T40K391B-F 3.91   SFT44S40K391B-F 3.91
30.0 P   SFP37T30K284B-F 2.84   SFP37S30K288B-F 2.88 45.0 T   SFT44T45K391B-F 3.91   SFT44S45K391B-F 3.91
35.0 S   SFS37T35K291B-F 2.91   SFS37S35K288B-F 2.88 50.0 T   SFT44T50K391B-F 3.91   SFT44S50K391B-F 3.91
40.0 S   SFS37T40K291B-F 2.91   SFS37S40K288B-F 2.88 55.0 T   SFT44T55K391B-F 3.91   SFT44S55K391B-F 3.91
45.0 S   SFS37T45K384B-F 3.84   SFS37S45K375B-F 3.75 60.0 T   SFT44T60K475B-F 4.75   SFT44S60K475B-F 4.75
50.0 S   SFS37T50K384B-F 3.84   SFS37S50K375B-F 3.75 660V
55.0 S   SFS37T55K384B-F 3.84   SFS37S55K375B-F 3.75 2.0 P   SFP66T2K238B-F 2.38   SFP66S2K238B-F 2.38
60.0 T   SFT37T60K291B-F 2.91   SFT37S60K303B-F 3.03 3.0 P   SFP66T3K238B-F 2.38   SFP66S3K238B-F 2.38
65.0 T   SFT37T65K291B-F 2.91   SFT37S65K303B-F 3.03 5.0 P   SFP66T5K238B-F 2.38   SFP66S5K238B-F 2.38
70.0 T   SFT37T70K291B-F 2.91   SFT37S70K303B-F 3.03 7.5 P   SFP66T7.5K284B-F 2.84   SFP66S7.5K288B-F 2.88
75.0 T   SFT37T75K391B-F 3.91   SFT37S75K391B-F 3.91 10.0 P   SFP66T10K284B-F 2.84   SFP66S10K288B-F 2.88
80.0 T   SFT37T80K391B-F 3.91   SFT37S80K391B-F 3.91 12.5 S   SFS66T12.5K291B-F 2.91   SFS66S12.5K288B-F 2.88
90.0 T   SFT37T90K475B-F 4.75   SFT37S90K475B-F 4.75 15.0 S   SFS66T15K384B-F 3.84   SFS66S15K375B-F 3.75
100.0 T   SFT37T100K475B-F 4.75   SFT37S100K475B-F 4.75 17.5 T   SFT66T17.5K391B-F 3.91   SFT66S17.5K391B-F 3.91
440V 20.0 T   SFT66T20K391B-F 3.91   SFT66S20K391B-F 3.91
2.0 P   SFP44T2K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S2K238B-F 2.38 25.0 T   SFT66T25K475B-F 4.75   SFT66S25K491B-F 4.91
3.0 P   SFP44T3K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S3K238B-F 2.38 30.0 T   SFT66T30K475B-F 4.75   SFT66S30K491B-F 4.91
4.0 P   SFP44T4K238B-F 2.38   SFP44S4K238B-F 2.38 35.0 T   SFT66T35K475B-F 4.75   SFT66S35K491B-F 4.91
40.0 T   SFT66T40K475B-F 4.75   SFT66S40K491B-F 4.91
*Steel cases are not for new design. Check parametric search for product availability.
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and
data (collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The
customer is responsible for checking, confirming and verifying the extent to which the Information con-